

V-LUX recognized in Belden® Preferred Partner Program

Dear Mr. Aleksey Shishov,

As a leader in signal transmission solutions, Belden takes great pride in its ability to meet the local needs of its customers around the world. To do this effectively, we have appointed a select group of authorized Channel Partners in the Belden Preferred Partner Program that offers high-availability and service excellence for Belden solutions at a local level.

Belden Preferred Partners stand apart from other Channels. Membership of the Preferred Partner Program assures our Customers a:

- Secure supply chain of products sourced direct from the manufacturer
- · Local access and high availability of Belden inventory
- Manufacturer-backed warranty for products procured from authorized Preferred Partners
- Trusted Partner with the technical competence to select the right solution for your needs
- World-class support from trained and certified service agents

I am therefore pleased to confirm that V-LUX is officially recognized as a member of the Belden® Preferred Partner Program and has achieved the following classification:





Date of Issue: 1st January 2018 Date of Expiry: 31st December 2018

In line with the conditions of the Preferred Partner Program, Belden has certified V-LUX to provide Belden branded Hirschmann™ Industrial Networking products and will directly support them within their authorized territories of Russia/CIS.

This certification is effective immediately, will remain in operation for a period of 1 year or until withdrawn by Belden and is subject to change in terms and conditions by Belden at any time.

If you would like any further information with regards to the contents of this letter or the Belden Preferred Partner Program please do not hesitate to contact the Belden Channel Management team via email at Martina.Maier@Belden.com.

We look forward to being of service to you in the future.

Kind regards, Belden Electronics GmbH

i.V. Andreas Pilgrim Regional Channel Manager DACH/ECC i.V. Martina MaierSales Effectiveness Manager